

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP, PREBLE COUNTY

Hollansburg Road Improvements

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Monday, January 13, 2020 @ 7:00 PM

Base Bid				Tom's Construction, Inc.		Brumbaugh Construction		VTF Excavation, LLC		Double Jay Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
202	Existing Structure Removed	1	Lump	1,689.16	1,689.16	7,400.00	7,400.00	3,431.20	3,431.20	1,330.00	1,330.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	12.28	1,842.00	36.00	5,400.00	16.54	2,481.00	22.50	3,375.00
203	Embankment	48	C.Y.	5.93	284.64	38.00	1,824.00	14.24	683.52	20.25	972.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	260	S.Y.	0.50	130.00	1.50	390.00	0.75	195.00	2.30	598.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	72	C.Y.	43.30	3,117.60	65.00	4,680.00	44.78	3,224.16	51.50	3,708.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1,304	Gal.	6.81	8,880.24	6.00	7,824.00	7.20	9,388.80	6.55	8,541.20
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	120	C.Y.	63.20	7,584.00	76.00	9,120.00	55.12	6,614.40	82.85	9,942.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Int. Course, Type 2 (448), PG 64-22	18	C.Y.	283.48	5,102.64	250.00	4,500.00	300.00	5,400.00	272.50	4,905.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	640	C.Y.	163.29	104,505.60	144.00	92,160.00	172.80	110,592.00	157.00	100,480.00
503	Unclassified Excavation (wing wall footing)	12	C.Y.	12.44	149.28	127.00	1,524.00	61.09	733.08	173.50	2,082.00
509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,066	Lbs.	1.15	2,375.90	1.50	3,099.00	1.21	2,499.86	1.35	2,789.10
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Wingwalls	5	C.Y.	631.67	3,158.35	950.00	4,750.00	1,267.03	6,335.15	1,202.00	6,010.00
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Footings	20	C.Y.	631.67	12,633.40	450.00	9,000.00	661.06	13,221.20	312.00	6,240.00
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwalls	1	C.Y.	631.67	631.67	1,499.00	1,499.00	750.14	750.14	1,570.00	1,570.00
512	Sealing of Concrete Surface (Epoxy-Urethane)	16	S.Y.	36.18	578.88	52.00	832.00	40.54	648.64	41.25	660.00
512	Type 2 Waterproofing	23	S.Y.	34.03	782.69	36.00	828.00	51.53	1,185.19	32.70	752.10
512	Type 3 Waterproofing	28	S.Y.	90.72	2,540.16	55.00	1,540.00	67.28	1,883.84	87.20	2,441.60
516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	21	S.F.	3.94	82.74	9.00	189.00	5.29	111.09	41.00	861.00
518	Porous Backfill with Filter Fabric	3	C.Y.	172.61	517.83	177.00	531.00	96.68	290.04	232.00	696.00
601	Rip Rap using 6" Reinforced Concrete Slab	10	S.Y.	164.08	1,640.80	300.00	3,000.00	165.07	1,650.70	160.00	1,600.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B w/Filter Fabric	5	C.Y.	197.33	986.65	110.00	550.00	81.84	409.20	168.00	840.00
606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	4	Each	1,553.43	6,213.72	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,644.00	6,576.00	1,494.50	5,978.00
606	Guardrail, Type MGS, Long Span	25	L.F.	28.24	706.00	50.00	1,250.00	29.88	747.00	27.20	680.00
606	Guardrail, Type MGS	50	L.F.	24.96	1,248.00	15.50	775.00	26.40	1,320.00	24.00	1,200.00
611	8' x 3' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	24	L.F.	746.43	17,914.32	900.00	21,600.00	691.15	16,587.60	668.00	16,032.00
611	10" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	36	L.F.	80.35	2,892.60	53.00	1,908.00	32.10	1,155.60	62.00	2,232.00
611	10" x 6" Tee, Pipe and Breather	1	Lump	1,050.12	1,050.12	550.00	550.00	153.12	153.12	527.00	527.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	224.17	224.17	50.00	50.00	72.40	72.40	400.00	400.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	252.77	252.77	50.00	50.00	88.00	88.00	432.00	432.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	289.48	289.48	50.00	50.00	87.55	87.55	495.00	495.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	383.95	383.95	50.00	50.00	124.90	124.90	610.00	610.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	497.79	497.79	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,357.68	1,357.68	15,149.00	15,149.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	7,464.85	7,464.85	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,755.94	8,755.94	7,390.00	7,390.00
659	Seeding & Mulching	200	S.Y.	5.88	1,176.00	6.00	1,200.00	11.23	2,246.00	13.90	2,780.00
Total Base Bid				199,528.00		210,923.00		211,000.00		214,298.00	

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP, PREBLE COUNTY

Hollansburg Road Improvements

Bid Breakdown

Base Bid				Sturm Construction		Milcon Concrete, Inc.		Barrett Paving Matrials		R.B. Jergens Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
202	Existing Structure Removed	1	Lump	9,500.00	9,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,425.00	6,425.00	10,316.49	10,316.49
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	8.00	1,200.00	27.00	4,050.00	48.00	7,200.00	18.55	2,782.50
203	Embankment	48	C.Y.	8.00	384.00	22.00	1,056.00	62.00	2,976.00	12.50	600.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	260	S.Y.	1.00	260.00	2.00	520.00	3.50	910.00	5.21	1,354.60
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	72	C.Y.	44.00	3,168.00	48.00	3,456.00	85.00	6,120.00	50.81	3,658.32
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1,304	Gal.	7.00	9,128.00	6.00	7,824.00	3.50	4,564.00	4.18	5,450.72
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	120	C.Y.	67.00	8,040.00	86.25	10,350.00	150.00	18,000.00	51.29	6,154.80
441	Asphalt Concrete Int. Course, Type 2 (448), PG 64-22	18	C.Y.	228.00	4,104.00	284.00	5,112.00	174.00	3,132.00	208.00	3,744.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	640	C.Y.	177.00	113,280.00	163.50	104,640.00	174.00	111,360.00	208.00	133,120.00
503	Unclassified Excavation (wing wall footing)	12	C.Y.	180.00	2,160.00	38.00	456.00	80.00	960.00	71.50	858.00
509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,066	Lbs.	1.50	3,099.00	3.00	6,198.00	1.00	2,066.00	2.37	4,896.42
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Wingwalls	5	C.Y.	2,905.00	14,525.00	1,330.00	6,650.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	1,266.70	6,333.50
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Footings	20	C.Y.	279.00	5,580.00	1,160.00	23,200.00	300.00	6,000.00	492.19	9,843.80
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwalls	1	C.Y.	2,406.00	2,406.00	1,340.00	1,340.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	1,622.75	1,622.75
512	Sealing of Concrete Surface (Epoxy-Urethane)	16	S.Y.	42.00	672.00	46.00	736.00	55.00	880.00	64.19	1,027.04
512	Type 2 Waterproofing	23	S.Y.	33.00	759.00	45.00	1,035.00	54.00	1,242.00	55.63	1,279.49
512	Type 3 Waterproofing	28	S.Y.	36.00	1,008.00	75.00	2,100.00	56.00	1,568.00	78.16	2,188.48
516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	21	S.F.	19.00	399.00	17.00	357.00	8.00	168.00	4.77	100.17
518	Porous Backfill with Filter Fabric	3	C.Y.	230.00	690.00	164.00	492.00	300.00	900.00	309.88	929.64
601	Rip Rap using 6" Reinforced Concrete Slab	10	S.Y.	165.00	1,650.00	280.00	2,800.00	170.00	1,700.00	458.92	4,589.20
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B w/Filter Fabric	5	C.Y.	156.00	780.00	168.00	840.00	250.00	1,250.00	416.49	2,082.45
606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	4	Each	1,440.00	5,760.00	1,360.00	5,440.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,399.22	5,596.88
606	Guardrail, Type MGS, Long Span	25	L.F.	60.00	1,500.00	71.00	1,775.00	50.00	1,250.00	58.30	1,457.50
606	Guardrail, Type MGS	50	L.F.	19.00	950.00	25.00	1,250.00	15.50	775.00	18.07	903.50
611	8' x 3' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	24	L.F.	750.00	18,000.00	750.00	18,000.00	810.00	19,440.00	906.46	21,755.04
611	10" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	36	L.F.	74.00	2,664.00	50.00	1,800.00	86.00	3,096.00	169.73	6,110.28
611	10" x 6" Tee, Pipe and Breather	1	Lump	300.00	300.00	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,036.72	2,036.72
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	550.00	550.00	583.01	583.01
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	300.00	300.00	235.00	235.00	610.00	610.00	583.01	583.01
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	300.00	300.00	270.00	270.00	775.00	775.00	583.01	583.01
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	500.00	500.00	360.00	360.00	990.00	990.00	932.81	932.81
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	7,351.72	7,351.72
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,221.86	8,221.86
659	Seeding & Mulching	200	S.Y.	3.50	700.00	22.00	4,400.00	22.00	4,400.00	2.92	584.00
Total Base Bid					219,566.00		232,692.00		254,482.00		259,631.71